TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Acknowledgement of Security Interest in Trademarks

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
E-Backgroundchecks.com, Inc.		11/15/2013	CORPORATION: TEXAS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PNC Bank, National Association
Street Address:	200 Providence Road
Internal Address:	Suite 300
City:	Charlotte
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA
Postal Code:	28207
Entity Type:	Bank: UNITED STATES

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2888037	BACKGROUNDCHECKS.COM
Registration Number:	2954861	US ONESEARCH

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4125621041

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 412-562-1637

Email: vicki.cremonese@bipc.com

Correspondent Name: Michael L. Dever Address Line 1: 301 Grant Street Address Line 2: 20th Floor

Address Line 4: Pittsburgh, PENNSYLVANIA 15219

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	0011046-302240
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michael L. Dever
	TRADEMARK

REEL: 005155 FRAME: 0851

2888037

CH \$65.00

900272168

Signature:	/Michael L. Dever/
Date:	11/18/2013
Total Attachments: 3 source=pnc-ebackgroundchecks.com security agreement#page1.tif source=pnc-ebackgroundchecks.com security agreement#page2.tif source=pnc-ebackgroundchecks.com security agreement#page3.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 005155 FRAME: 0852

ACKNOWLEDGMENT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

November 15, 2013

WHEREAS, E-BACKGROUNDCHECKS.COM, INC., a Texas corporation (the "**Grantor**"), has adopted, used and is using, and holds all right, title and interest in and to, the trademarks and service marks listed on the annexed <u>Schedule 1</u>, which trademarks and service marks are registered or applied for in the United States Patent and Trademark Office (the "**Trademarks**");

WHEREAS, the Grantor has entered into that certain Patent, Trademark and Copyright Security Agreement, dated as of December 28, 2012, (by and among the Grantor, other loan parties party thereto, and the Administrative Agent (as defined below) as amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time in accordance with its terms, the "Collateral Agreement"), in favor of PNC BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, as administrative agent for certain lenders (the "Administrative Agent");

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Collateral Agreement, the Grantor has granted to the Administrative Agent for the benefit of certain lenders a continuing security interest in all right, title and interest of Grantor in, to and under the Trademarks, together with, among other things, the good-will of the business symbolized by the Trademarks and the applications and registrations thereof, and all proceeds thereof, including any and all causes of action which may exist by reason of infringement thereof and any and all damages arising from past, present and future violations thereof (the "Collateral"), to secure the payment, performance and observance of the Secured Obligations (as defined in the Collateral Agreement);

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Grantor does hereby grant to the Administrative Agent for the benefit of the lenders a continuing security interest in the Collateral to secure the prompt payment, performance and observance of the Secured Obligations.

The Grantor does hereby further acknowledge and affirm that the rights and remedies of the Administrative Agent with respect to the Collateral are more fully set forth in the Collateral Agreement, the terms and provisions of which are hereby incorporated herein by reference as if fully set forth herein.

[Remainder of Page Intentionally Left Blank; Signature Page Follows]

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005155 FRAME: 0853

[SIGNATURE PAGE TO ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Grantor has caused this Assignment to be duly executed by its officer thereunto duly authorized as of the date first written above.

	<u>GRANTOR</u> :
	E-BACKGROUNDCHECKS.COM, INC. By: Carrow Conrad Title: CEO
STATE OF	
The foregoing instrument was **LOTOBER*** 2013, by **PHMM** **LOTOBER**** On behalf of sa	acknowledged before me this 2000 day of 2000 and 2000 of all 2000
KATARINA IGERSKY Commission & EE 831894 My Commission Expires September 03, 2016	Notary Public My commission expires: 9/3//6

TRADEMARK REEL: 005155 FRAME: 0854

SCHEDULE 1 TO ACKNOWLEDGMENT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

REGISTERED TRADEMARKS

Owner: E-BACKGROUNDCHECKS.COM, INC.

TRADEMARK	U.S. SERIAL NO.	U.S. REGISTRATION
Backgroundchecks.com	78-325341	2,888,037
US OneSearch	78-325361	2,954,861

TRADEMARK REEL: 005155 FRAME: 0855

RECORDED: 11/18/2013